FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-17-2000



101436620

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Benrus Watch Company, Inc.  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Hampden Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street  Address (line 3) Chicago City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part is assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part is satisfunction of the recorded is an assignment and the receiving part is satisfunction assignment and the receiving part is satisfunction.	Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  Assignment  License
Name Benrus Watch Company, Inc.  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Hampden Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Chicago IL/USA 5tate/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	Merger  Merger  Effective Date Month Day Year  01 01 1998  Change of Name
Name   Benrus Watch Company, Inc.	Conveying Party	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Hampden Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Chicago IL/USA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other	Name Benrus Watch Company, Inc.	
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Hampden Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street  Address (line 3) Chicago  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other	Formerly	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Illinois	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Illinois	Other	
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name   Hampden Corporation		Illinois
Name Hampden Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Chicago IL/USA 60607  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	Tribottottip, Granto ot into i potation, et garina	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street  Address (line 2) IL/USA 60607  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street  Address (line 2) IL/USA 60607  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street  Address (line 2) IL/USA 60607  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Chicago  City  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Association  IL/USA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	Composed of	
Address (line 3) Chicago  IL/USA  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association  IL/USA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	Address (line 1) 1550 West Carroll Street	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership    If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.    Other   Ot	Address (line 3) Chicago	IL/USA 60607
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other		Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate		not domiciled in the United States, an
Other document from Assignment.)		• •
X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Illinois	X Corporation Association	·

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information\_and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 3651-0027	1618B		Pag	e 2		n.s. Department of Commerce latent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentati	ve Name an	d Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party	only.
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)		V-192-15				- 1 (V to
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name a	and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number (	312) 861-20	000
Name	Alexandra	N. DeNeve,	Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Kirkland	& Ellis				
Address (line 2)	200 E. Ra	ndolph Dr.,	Suite 5300	)		
Address (line 3)	Chicago,	IL 60601				
Address (line 4)						
Pages		al number of p y attachments	-	ached conveyance do	ocument #	3
		. ,	_	on Number(s) [		ional numbers attached
	• •	cation Number	•	•	tration Numbe	,
				939846		
				1435470		
***				2138077		
Number of I	Properties	Enter the tot	al number of p	roperties involved.	# 3	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount	for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90	0.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
(Enter for p	ayment by depos		Deposit Account		# 22-044	<u>+0</u>
			Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement a	ind Signatu	re				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Alexandra N. DeNeve

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

July 21, 2000

ature Date Signed

# CONFIRMATORY (NUNC PRO TUNC) ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, BENRUS WATCH COMPANY, INC. ("BENRUS"), was the owner of the U.S. and foreign trademark registrations ("Trademarks") on the attached schedule:

WHEREAS, HAMPDEN CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation having a business address at 1550 West Carroll Street, Chicago, Illinois 60607 (hereinafter "HAMPDEN"), previously acquired certain assets, including all rights, title and interest in the above-identified Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, BENRUS warrants it was the owner of the foregoing Trademarks and it has no knowledge that title in and to said Trademarks have been adversely affected in any manner;

WHEREAS, HAMPDEN is a successor of a portion of the business of BENRUS to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BENRUS does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer as of JANUARY 1, 1998, to HAMPDEN of BENRUS's entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing Trademarks therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this Assignment had not been made, including the right to pursue all actions based on such Trademarks and to recover for past infringements or violations of law relating to said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by HAMPDEN and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BENRUS had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0736

· ·	O TUNC) ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is
executed at Chicago, Illinois the day	of, 2000, and effects the assignment
of said trademark as of JANUARY 1, 1998.	7
	BENRUS WATCH COMPANY, INC.  Name: oseph H. Wein Title: President
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this Let day of July 2000.  NOTARY PUBLIC	
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL WERKMEISTER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-1-2000	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0737

### **SCHEDULE**

### Canada

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CITATION	105689	02/01/57

Hong Kong

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CITATION	430 of 1989	02/17/89

Japan

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CITATION	3090149	10/31/95

## Mexico

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CITATION	437921	07/22/93
PARKER	428836	01/08/93

### **United States**

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PERFECTA	939846	08/01/72
SUPERTIME	1435470	04/07/87
PATRIOT	2138077	02/24/98

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/21/2000 REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0738